
Hsiao Tong ([KKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent Friday, 3 August 20'18 3:37 pM

To: 'Joyce Foo'; claims-singapore@qbe.com
Cc: Admin A
Subject RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6437D (Ol :eBE - IBA) AND

SHA3693E (TP: LKK REF - CC3IQ8E18003137 /K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 tVCo112001

Hi Joyce,

We reler lo the obove moller.
Cose hos been seliled ot g/s S3,5OO,OO(oll-in) with Third porty repoirer.

We will proceed lo close file ond submit oll the relevonl documenls lo your good office(vio emoil) soonesi.

Bcst Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pbone: 6742-Stg7 email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fu<: 6741-4to\
Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2S I S(ao8933)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>
Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 1:32 pM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; claims-singapore@qbe.com
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @ lkka uto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct settlement - Accident tnvolving xD6437D (ot : eBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF _

cc3/Q8E18003137/K1ps3) on 14 /02 / zoTB [vco1120o]

Our Ref. VC011200

Hi Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above.

Please proceed to settle as advised.

Thonk You & Best Regarcis

Joyce Foo
SenrorAssislant Claims
QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore

QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Phone +65 6477 1 184
Enrail. ioyee.foo@ obe. com
Visil us or the web at wl/wv.obe.corn sg



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [maillo:chewht.6lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 19 July, 2018 12:48 pM
To: Joyce Foo <lovce.foo@qbe.com>; SI4!OS:S!1S4!Le@S!g.eAm
Cc: Admin A <ad m in-a @ lkl(a uto.co m>
subject: RE: Direct settlement - Accident tnvolving xD6437D (ot : eBE - TBA) AND sHA3693E {Tp : LKK REF
CC3/Q8E18003 137lK1ps3) on 1.4 / 02 / ZO1-B IVCoI 12001

Your ref : VCOl1200
Our ref : CC3/QBEI 8003132/K1 po3n2

Deor Sirs/Modom,

ACCTDENT tNVO|VtNG XD 6437D(Ot) & SHA 36?3E(Tp) ON 14/02/2018

We refer to the obove motter.

we seek your opprovol 10 offer Third porly repoirer,, coMFoRTDELcRo ENGINEERING pTE [TD,, at
53.51 3.5'l (oll-in ).

The summory is os follows: ,

Cloimed AmoLlnl Revised Amounl
$ s,724.sO

$ ,t J4 (6daysL$t64Jn
$ 300.00 i6doys x $5O.OO)

$ 7 ,A12.04

s 3.506.02

$ t.ts
s 3"5r3jr 

-

L Cost of Repoir (w/GST) $ 8,2t 6./ 4
2. Loss of Renlcl (7doys x 9164.59) $ r,r52.13
3. Loss of lncome (Zdoys x $80.00) $ s60.00

@ 50%
3. LTA/GIA seorch fee $ 7.49

Tolol $ 9,936.36

**O3doys recommendolion for repoir + lJnspection + 2pH(CNy) = 6doys.

Enclosed here with oll the relevont documents for your perusol.

For your opprovol pleose.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew ] Case Handler

LI(KAuto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pho,ne 6742-3792 email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fa\, 674L-41.09

Bik 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(aoB933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 5:04 PM
To: Joyce Foo <igyqglq.q@g-bC=! >; claims-sinsa pore@q be.com
Cc: Admin A <adm in-a @ lkkauto-com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident lnvolving XD6437D (Ot : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF -
cc3/Q8E18003137 /K1,ps3l on 74/0212018 [vc0112oo]

Hi Joyce.

We ore preporing report in order to seek mondole from your good officg.

We will expedile the motter.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phote: 6242-3197 email; chewht@lkkauto.com I fa-x: 6741-4108

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1r #02-25 I S(4o8933)

From: Joyce Foo Imailto:iovce.foo@qbe.com]
Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 4:50 PM
To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <5bil!eyH.iClvlQlkkes!q.g9!0>; Hsiao TonB (LKKAuto) <qh.e-wi!@l!!Aule.qq_[>; ctaims-
singa po re @ q be.co m
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@ lkkauto.com>; Admin A <q9[{1q1@]!(ggg9=9941>
subiect: RE: Direct settlement - Accident tnvolving xD6437D (ot : eBE - TBA) AND sHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF -
cc3/Q8E18003137/K1ps3) on L4/O2 /2078 [VCo112oO]

Hi

We refer to the above.

Please advise status of the claim.

Thon< You E Bes- Rego"ds



From: loyce Foo

Sent: Wednesday,2l February, 2018 9:04 AM
To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <shirlevH iew@ lkka!rto.conl>; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewht@ikkauto.rorn>
Cc: 'Zaini (LKK Auto)' <Za in i@lk ka uto.com>; ,Admin 

A, <ad nr in-a @ lkl<a uto.com>
subject: RE: Direct settlement - Accident tnvolving XD6437D (ol : eBE - TBA) AND sHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF _

CC3/Q8E18003137 / K1-ps3l on L4 /A2/201,8

Our Ref. VC011200

Hi

Attached ol GIA report for your retention, please request for video footage from third party.

, ,:.t..,:,,- l. lt.::: ;:t...,,,,,,t,,

:::. ,: .f A:,r.istallt Ci:]:rrs
al ara rr,!, :r i':. ii. S r)caltr_,rr

.-:lil: :r i rii:n1! lSi,_ r.lr., ,:) PIF I iil
,..: ,:. i ,'j: ar'l; I li:!

. , :, lpypdalqcLb_A.-Alll
' 'r: I :r:, .r il,ir !ro:r ai ,if/,r r_tlr',: .,,, .r.,

.i," ai r\,:: st1rrl iii:i:t ,ti

aril[: A! ? P.a]fc S rUairc.e

i.i-i: lnsrraiice (SiIg;irrrel ,'i. Lia
i'1.,:,.: j1,,, e47,. 1174
E i-.r,] leyqqlq!(@qlq.EqDr'i. : t:i cr llre,(E! ai !,.r!-!i !L!9!.ri.!-:iq

From: Joyce Foo

Sent: Tuesday,20 February, 2018 9:47 AM
To:'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirlevHiew@lkkauto.conr>, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhi@lkka uLlr.c n>



Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkka uto.com>; Admin A <ad min-a @ lkka uro.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident tnvotving XD6437D (Ol : eBE _ TBA) AND SHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF _

cc3/Q8E18003137 /Ktps3l on L4/O2/2078

Our Policy No. V0008804

Dea r Shirley

We refer to the above.

Regret to note that our lnsured has yet to report. We will send them a chaser.

*h-", you & Bes, Qego"ds

Joyce Foo
Senror Ass slant Claims
QBE As a Paclf c - Slngapore

QBE Insurance (Si|gapore) pte l_td
Phane: +65 6477 1184
Einarl. iovce.ioo@obe.com
Vrs t us on the web at www.qbe.com.sg

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) tmattto:Slirtevn l
Sent: Tuesday,20 February,2018 9:23 AM
To: Joyce Foo <iovce.foo@q be.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkka uto.com>
Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <svaheeda.othman @q be.com>; Zaini (LKK Auto)
<Za ini@lkka uto.com>; Admin A <ad m in-a@ Ikka uto.cofn>
subject: Direct setttement - Accident tnvolving xD6437D (ot : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (Tp : LKK REF _

CC3/Q8E18003 137lK1ps3) on t4 /O2 / 2OI8

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joyce,

We refer to the above matter.

we have inspected rP vehicle SHA 3693E at M/s comfortDerGro Engineering pte Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost ofrepair
- preliminary advice
- photographs ofTp vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy ofyour insured's GIA report for our necessary action.



Kindly take note thatthe case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 67423L97,

To check availability ofthe case handler , you may contact the undersigned,

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew I Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirlevH iew@ lkka uto.com I fa,j 6741-4L0a

BIk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

IMPoRTANT NoTlcE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. lf you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosur" ot. .opying oithis email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should arso derete this emair and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPoRTANT NoTlcE : The information in this email is confidential and may aldo be privileged. lf you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying ofthis email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. lf you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Our Ref : T 0218/ SHA3693E /}VT(s!)

Date 12-Ma..18

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD
1Rallles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore 048583

Attn : Motor Claims DePartment

Dear Sir

OUR TAXI SHA3693E YOUR INSURED XD 6437D
oN 14.02.18

we are the authorised repair workshop for comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor

vehicle No : SHA3693E which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured

vehicle. The vehlcle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to

assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : XO 6437D

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants'

CDGE Taxi Claims DePt

59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr

Singapore 508969

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
AND OTHER

TAXI OWNER'S CLATM
1 Cost of Repair
2 't days Loss of Rental @ jl-lL94l8- per day

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)
4 LTA Search Fees
5 GIA / Police Report Fees
6 Towing / I\iledical / Transporation Fees

HIRER'S CLAIM

$ 5,724.50

$ 1,152.13
a_

--6-- '7 ao'-s-- --5- -

Sub Total : $ 6,884.12

days Loss of lncome @ $ 80.00 per days $ 560.00

Total Claims: $ 7,444.12

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Original repair bill and photocopled photographs pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of:
c) GIA / Police reporus of :

XD 6437D
------StrA36-03E--

d) Letter of authority from owner / hlrer / operator

( ) Witness statemenus ( ) Towing/N/edical bill/receipts ( ) Certificate of lnsurance

( x ) Photocopies ofAccident scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x)Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as

soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any seitlement reached that it shall be without preludice

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
q.li[[iam'lan

Deputy l\,4anager

CDGE Claims DePartment

f el 6214 8737 Fax:6214 18 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

ConnrontDrlcno
ENcrur,rntuc

COTUTOMDELGRO



g gdfd !lx,u,,on,,
&6/& &.a & Pte Ltd
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Our Ref: CC3/QBE1 8003 1 37 lKlpa3

I I JLrNE 20 18

TG GLOBAL RESOURCES PTE LTD
2OO JALAN SULTAN
#03-08 TEXTILE CENTRE
SINGAPORE 1990I8
ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madarn

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6437D & SHA 3693E ON 14lb2l201S

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them.

Based on all available information at hand lor the accident, we are ofthe view that the case
would be settled at equal liability as both parties were changing lane. Under Motor
Accident Guide, both vehicles should exercise caution when changing lanes. Therefore, u,e
will proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date ofthis letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount Q.ICD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you har e fu(her queries,

V^,,." €"irLf,,ll.,r uqLJ rqrrr'1u"1)

[,,]^-^^.tU
Chew Hsiao Tong (Ms)
Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



. CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of 1

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

I/We

and/or

Taxi Number

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit mylour claims for damages, costs and expense, including

medical fee and leqal costs.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

MERCEDES E22O SHA3593E I XD 6437D ON 14-Feb-1a 13:20
PUNGGOL ROAD (PUNGGOL FLYOVER) X SLIP RD OF TPE.

IDRIS BIN YUSOF (Hirer) NRIC No.: 51581116A

(Relief) NRIC No.:

sHA3693E

loss of income, loss of rental,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of mylour claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on mylour behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE'S instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No.

14-Feb-2O18

IDRIS BIN YUSOF

s15811164

371 TAMPINES STREET 34 #OA-12
520371

92727933

Signature:

:

http://cdgek2srv:82lRuntime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V.Lettof... 14/0212018



lA/Ve, Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd do hereby acknowledge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: Three Thousand Five Hundred onlv (5$3.500.00) being full
discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
and their lnsured, 'TG Global Resources Pte Ltd', over damage to my/our vehicle
SHA3693E from an accident involving SHA3693E and XD6437D atlalong Punggol
Road (Punggol Flyover) X Slip Road of TPE, which occurred on 14 Feb 2018 at
about 13:20hrs.

Further, l/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis'and l/we hereby discharge and
release the said QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured 'TG Global
Resources Pte Ltd', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a resull of
the said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by
any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Your Reference:
Our Reference :

Dated this (day)

VA
fiatuteT L-

C!-A'.ilt iri:PiPii/atii
Claimant,d0{ffidi;iti i':},,:a! :ti t i trl

:3 ial)lG Lrti r;
siNcAPct! 50r963

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

T 0218/ SH3693E/ WT (st)
vco1 1200

Without Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Address

Please relurn to:
General Claims Department
QBE inslrance (S ngapor-^) Pte Ltd
1 Raffles Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax: 6534 5356)

tf ot (montn) 5'/7 
(year) 2018______7-.1

'1h

All

FIN/NRIC No.

Address

l,1rls,: lLrrr ;, r

l':j ilit riiil.,,tirri. miY l0 YlildC

t,'l,iiiil,1i il i,,,r i:-li: A ::lil! ilititil ti i

; xpi 6prliriim tri iitls it'rLxiellffrcm ik

Company stamp if applicable



CoruromDELGRo
ENcrNrrRrru6

A memb,er of CoMFoRDELGR9

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lto
205 &ddd.I Hoa'i Si.lracLre -r7lrilr 

I

Mainlae : 65 6383;2tio Fa.! Ili! I 6ta:.r' :.-:i
r... .,qD,. ,s.
383 9n iU n_! Dnls rll qaDor'-, a757i ,i.,rle (.1.r ..-' ,;. 'r -:.
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TAX INVOICE
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AH3.J
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Jitv!-!ice f or l,l3mp ,.ii!m i{€pai i'

ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of CoMtoRlDELcRg

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY
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Our Ref: CT18020497

Date: 27 February 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG

INVOLVING

1410212018 @ 13:20 hrs
PUNGGOL ROAD (PUNGGOL FLYOVER) X SLIP RD
OF TPE.
XD 6437D

eht

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA3693E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi .was hired to tDRtS BtN YUSOF tC NO
51581116A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $164.59 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternational lnsurance pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapote 575717 Mainline +65 6555 '1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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21141201A Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle lnsurer
VehicleNo. lncident Date/Time Search Status lnsurance Company Code lnsurance Company N a me

xD6437D 1,4Feb2078 / 7312O:o0 Successful Qo1 QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPoRE) PTE LTD

Previous OK

.,..^ E<"',ri tt, I ) z-



211412018 hl'Qs.llvd lta.govsg/lla/vrl/action/hubCurrentTransactionLogs?FU NCTION_lD=F'1BO 1OO1ET&dispatch=logoff&param=110 %273aa2aebbd3...

?.F,F N4e#f ,ffi.ie
Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 14 Feb 2018, t5:23:44.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

S/No.AssetTyp€ Asset lD Asset TransactionTyps Transaction Log Date/Time
Owner lD Amount(9$)

1 Vehicte sKR7311c - 18.32lnsurance Enquiry(GlRo 7.4g L4Feb2o78 /
Payment) 75:.24:.46

2 Vehicte XD6437D - 18.32lnsurance Enquiry(GIRO 749 74Feb2o7a/
Payment) 75:24:70

hlfns'//vd lia dov so /lta /vrl/a.tio n /hu hCr rrre ntTrr n sa i:iion l oos?Fl)NCTION lD=F1801001 FT&disoatch=loooff&Da?m=110a/.2738a2aebbd3e2bB 1e.. 111


